
Thu 25-Jun-2015 21:50:33 BST

Churcher's College Teachers vs Gentlemen of Bedales CC
on

Thursday 25 June 2015
at

Churcher's College

Churcher's College Teachers won by 5 runs

Team Churcher's College Teachers
Score 150 for 9
Overs 20.0

Players Rob Maier (c)
James Cavannagh
Bill Baker
Laura Howe
Matt Greenwood
Dan Cox
Ian Knowles
Harry Pickett
Callum Horn
Andy Olle
Kevin Maguire

Team Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Score 145 for 6
Overs 20.0

Players Amis, Dan
Grubb, Martyn (wk)
Gustard, James
McGregor, Craig
Chancellor, Murray (wk)
Stevens, Mike
Perry, George
Raithatha, Neal (wk)
Savage, Nic
Burrowes, Paddy
Waterton, Albie
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Churcher's College Teachers INNINGS
Venue: Churcher's College Toss won by: Churcher's College Teachers Thu 25-Jun-2015

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Rob Maier (c)
. . 41 . . 11 . . . 142141 . . 16 . . 4424446W

retired 55 31 24 12 7 2 8 2 61% 177.4

2 James Cavannagh
. . 1122 . . 114221 . 111 . 221 . 21211 . . . 4 . 4W

retired 40 35 44 12 12 8 3 66% 114.3

3 Bill Baker
. . 14 . 12 . 2 . 31W

c Amis, Dan  b Waterton, Albie 14 13 14 6 3 2 1 1 54% 107.7

4 Laura Howe
. . . 2 . . . 1 . . 1 . 1 . W

c McGregor, Craig  b Savage, 
Nic

5 15 20 11 3 1 27% 33.3

5 Matt Greenwood
1 . . W

c Stevens, Mike  b Burrowes, 
Paddy

1 4 1 3 1 25% 25.0

6 Dan Cox
. 1W

b Perry, George 1 3 1 2 1 33% 33.3

7 Ian Knowles
. . W

b Perry, George 0 3 0 3 0.0

8 Harry Pickett
. 4 . 1266 . . . W

retired 19 11 9 6 1 1 1 2 45% 172.7

9 Callum Horn
. . 4 . . 1 . W

b Savage, Nic 5 8 8 6 1 1 25% 62.5

10 Andy Olle
. 1

not out 1 2 0 1 1 50% 50.0

11 Kevin Maguire

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 9  (5wd  1nb  1lb  2b 0p) TOTAL 150 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

77

Rob Maier

7.6

77

2

104

Bill Baker

11.4

27

3

113

James 
Cavannagh

12.7

9

4

118

Matt Greenwood

14.5

5

5

121

Dan Cox

15.4

3

6

121

Ian Knowles

15.7

0

7

128

Laura Howe

17.2

7

8

148

Harry Pickett

19.1

20

9

150

Callum Horn

19.6

2

10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

5 5 4
1

2
1 4 16 2 4.00Savage, Nic

R
W

WD
NB

4 9 2

1

2
2

1

4 19 2 1 1 4.75Perry, George

R
W

WD
NB

9 16 6

1

8
4 40 1 10.00Raithatha, 

Neal (wk)
R
W

WD
NB

7

2

19 8 5
1 4 41 1 2 10.25Waterton, 

Albie
R
W

WD
NB

8 2
1

6

1

14
4 31 1 1 7.75Burrowes, 

Paddy
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Gentlemen of Bedales CC INNINGS
Venue: Churcher's College Toss won by: Churcher's College Teachers Thu 25-Jun-2015

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Amis, Dan
1 . 1 . . . 2 . . . . 1 . . . 12 . . 114 . . . 2 . 3 . . . . .

retired (not out) 19 33 33 22 6 3 1 1 33% 57.6

2 Grubb, Martyn (wk)
. 12 . . . . 2 . . 42 . 2 . 12 . . . 12 . 46 . 1

retired (not out) 30 27 37 14 4 6 2 1 48% 111.1

3 Gustard, James
1 . . -

run out (Rob Maier) 1 3 2 2 1 33% 33.3

4 McGregor, Craig
. . 1 . . 14 . . 1 . 1W

b Dan Cox 8 13 16 8 4 1 38% 61.5

5 Chancellor, Murray 
(wk)

11 . 211 . . 1 . . . 1W
c James Cavannagh  b Dan 
Cox

8 14 10 7 6 1 50% 57.1

6 Stevens, Mike
1 . 14121211 . 214W

b Andy Olle 21 15 23 3 7 3 2 80% 140.0

7 Perry, George
-

run out (James Cavannagh) 0 0 0

8 Raithatha, Neal (wk)
. 42 . 1 . 14 . 44121 . 1

not out 25 16 18 5 5 2 4 69% 156.2

9 Savage, Nic
1W

run out (James Cavannagh) 1 1 0 1 100% 100.0

10 Burrowes, Paddy

11 Waterton, Albie

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 32  (20wd  1nb  3lb  3b 5p) TOTAL 145 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

64

Gustard, James

11.1

6

2

82

Chancellor, 
Murray

14.4

18

3

83

McGregor, Craig

14.6

1

4

83

Perry, George

15.1

0

5

139

Stevens, Mike

19.6

56

6

140

Savage, Nic

19.7

1

7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

5 1 3 9
1
2 4 20 1 2 5.00Andy Olle

R
W

WD
NB

2

2

3 11
3 18 2 6.00Matt 

Greenwood
R
W

WD
NB

5 1
2 6 3.00Ian Knowles

R
W

WD
NB

5
1 5 5.00Bill Baker

R
W

WD
NB

13

1

7
2 21 1 10.50Laura Howe

R
W

WD
NB

2

4

5

1

3
2

9

2 4 26 2 6 1 6.50Dan Cox

R
W

WD
NB

1

2

7

2 2 12 4 6.00Callum Horn

R
W

WD
NB

14
1 14 14.00Kevin Maguire

R
W

WD
NB

7

5 1 12 5 12.00Harry Pickett
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Churcher's College Teachers INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 5 0 Savage, Nic . . 4 1 . . 

2 9 0 Perry, George . . 1 1 1 1 

3 14 0 Savage, Nic 2 2 . . 1 . 

4 24 0 Perry, George 1 . 1lb 4 2 2 

5 33 0 Raithatha, Neal 1 1 4 2 1 . 

6 42 0 Waterton, Albie 1wd 4 1 1wd 1 . . 1 

7 58 0 Raithatha, Neal 6 . . 4 4 2 

8 77 1 Waterton, Albie 1 4 4 4 6 R . 

9 84 1 Raithatha, Neal 1wd 1 . 1 . 2 2 

10 92 1 Waterton, Albie 4 . 1 1 2 . 

11 100 1 Raithatha, Neal . 2 1 2 . 3 

12 105 2 Waterton, Albie 1 2 1 W 1 . 

13 113 3 Burrowes, Paddy . . . 4 . 4 R 

14 116 3 Perry, George . . 2 1wd . . . 

15 118 4 Burrowes, Paddy 1 1 . . W . 

16 121 6 Perry, George . 1 1nb 1 W . . W 

17 128 6 Burrowes, Paddy . 1 . 4 1wd . 1 

18 134 7 Savage, Nic . W . . 4 2by 

19 148 7 Burrowes, Paddy 2 6 6 . . . 

20 150 9 Savage, Nic R . 1 . 1 . W 

Gentlemen of Bedales CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 7 0 Andy Olle 1 2lb 1 . 1 2 

2 12 0 Matt Greenwood . . . 1wd 1wd 2 . 1by 

3 13 0 Andy Olle . . 1 . . . 

4 16 0 Matt Greenwood . . . 1 . 2 

5 19 0 Andy Olle 2 . . 1 . . 

6 31 0 Matt Greenwood 1 4 2 1by 4 . 

7 37 0 Ian Knowles 2 . 1 1by 2 . 

8 42 0 Bill Baker . 2 . 3 . . 

9 44 0 Ian Knowles 1lb 1 . . . . 

10 58 0 Laura Howe 2 1wd . 4 6 . 1 

11 64 0 Dan Cox 2wd . 2wd 1 . 1 . . 

12 71 1 Laura Howe W 1 . 1 1 4 

13 77 1 Dan Cox . 2 1nb-1 . . 1 1 

14 80 1 Callum Horn . . 1 2wd . . . 

15 83 3 Dan Cox . 1 1 W 1 W 

16 92 4 Callum Horn W . 4 2 . 2wd 1 

17 103 4 Dan Cox 1 4 1 . 2wd 1 2 

18 117 4 Kevin Maguire 1 4 . 4 4 1 

19 129 4 Harry Pickett 2wd 2 3wd 1 2 1 1 . 

20 140 6 Andy Olle . 1wd 1wd 2 1 1 4 W 1W 
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Rob Maier Churcher's College Teachers 55 31 24 8 2 177.4 61.3% 1

2 James Cavannagh Churcher's College Teachers 40 35 44 3 114.3 65.7%

3 Grubb, Martyn Gentlemen of Bedales CC 30 27 37 2 1 111.1 48.1% 1

4 Raithatha, Neal Gentlemen of Bedales CC 25 16 18 4 156.2 50.0% 1

5 Stevens, Mike Gentlemen of Bedales CC 21 15 23 2 140.0 73.3%

6 Harry Pickett Churcher's College Teachers 19 11 9 1 2 172.7 45.5%

7 Amis, Dan Gentlemen of Bedales CC 19 33 33 1 57.6 33.3% 1

8 Bill Baker Churcher's College Teachers 14 13 14 1 107.7 53.8%

9 McGregor, Craig Gentlemen of Bedales CC 8 13 16 1 61.5 23.1%

10 Chancellor, Murray Gentlemen of Bedales CC 8 14 10 57.1 50.0%

11 Callum Horn Churcher's College Teachers 5 8 8 1 62.5 25.0%

12 Laura Howe Churcher's College Teachers 5 15 20 33.3 33.3%

13 Savage, Nic Gentlemen of Bedales CC 1 1 100.0 100.0%

14 Andy Olle Churcher's College Teachers 1 2 50.0 50.0% 1

15 Gustard, James Gentlemen of Bedales CC 1 3 2 33.3

16 Dan Cox Churcher's College Teachers 1 3 1 33.3 33.3%

17 Matt Greenwood Churcher's College Teachers 1 4 1 25.0 25.0%

18 Ian Knowles Churcher's College Teachers 0 3 0.0

19 Perry, George Gentlemen of Bedales CC 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 Savage, Nic Gentlemen of Bedales CC 2 16 4.0 25 4.00 8.00 12.50

2 Perry, George Gentlemen of Bedales CC 2 19 4.0 25 1 1 4.75 9.50 12.50

3 Dan Cox Churcher's College Teachers 2 26 4.0 24 6 1 6.50 13.00 12.00

4 Andy Olle Churcher's College Teachers 1 20 4.0 25 2 5.00 20.00 25.00

5 Burrowes, Paddy Gentlemen of Bedales CC 1 31 4.0 25 1 7.75 31.00 25.00

6 Waterton, Albie Gentlemen of Bedales CC 1 41 4.0 25 2 10.25 41.00 25.00

7 Bill Baker Churcher's College Teachers 5 1.0 6 5.00

8 Ian Knowles Churcher's College Teachers 6 2.0 12 3.00

9 Harry Pickett Churcher's College Teachers 12 1.0 6 5 12.00

10 Callum Horn Churcher's College Teachers 12 2.0 12 4 6.00

11 Kevin Maguire Churcher's College Teachers 14 1.0 6 14.00

12 Matt Greenwood Churcher's College Teachers 18 3.0 18 2 6.00

13 Laura Howe Churcher's College Teachers 21 2.0 12 1 10.50

14 Raithatha, Neal Gentlemen of Bedales CC 40 4.0 24 1 10.00
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CHURCHER'S COLLEGE TEACHERS Batting (GENTLEMEN OF BEDALES CC Bowling)

GENTLEMEN OF BEDALES CC Batting (CHURCHER'S COLLEGE TEACHERS Bowling)
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Rob Maier (c)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 55
Balls 31

0s 12
1s 7
2s 2
3s
4s 8
5s
6s 2
SR 177.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

James Cavannagh
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 40
Balls 35

0s 12
1s 12
2s 8
3s
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 114.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Bill Baker
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 14
Balls 13

0s 6
1s 3
2s 2
3s 1
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 107.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 5
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.0

Laura Howe
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 15

0s 11
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 33.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 21
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 10.5

Matt Greenwood
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 4

0s 3
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 25.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 18
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 6.0

Dan Cox
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 3

0s 2
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 33.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket 2

Wide 6
No Ball 1

Econ. 6.5
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Ian Knowles
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 3

0s 3
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 6
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.0

Harry Pickett
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 19
Balls 11

0s 6
1s 1
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s 2
SR 172.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 12
Wicket

Wide 5
No Ball

Econ. 12.0

Callum Horn
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 8

0s 6
1s 1
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 62.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 12
Wicket

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 6.0

Andy Olle
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 2

0s 1
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 20
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 5.0

Kevin Maguire
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 14
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 14.0
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Amis, Dan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 19
Balls 33

0s 22
1s 6
2s 3
3s 1
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 57.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Grubb, Martyn (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 30
Balls 27

0s 14
1s 4
2s 6
3s
4s 2
5s
6s 1
SR 111.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Gustard, James
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 3

0s 2
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 33.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

McGregor, Craig
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 13

0s 8
1s 4
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 61.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Chancellor, Murray (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 14

0s 7
1s 6
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 57.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Stevens, Mike
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 21
Balls 15

0s 3
1s 7
2s 3
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 140.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Perry, George
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 19
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball 1

Econ. 4.8

Raithatha, Neal (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 25
Balls 16

0s 5
1s 5
2s 2
3s
4s 4
5s
6s
SR 156.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 40
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 10.0

Savage, Nic
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 1

0s
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 16
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.0

Burrowes, Paddy
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 31
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 7.8

Waterton, Albie
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 41
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 10.2


